

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 590/2016

DEEPTY KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH CHANDYOK

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.  
Ms. A. Shivani, Adv.  
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. D. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He is permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the case bearing H.M.A. No. 539 of 2015, titled as "Akash Chandyok vs. Deepty Kakkar" pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

List the matter after the Summer Vacation.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER