

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 590/2016

DEEPTY KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH CHANDYOK

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Digendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, learned counsel for the petitioner,
seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the transfer petition.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.590 OF 2016

DEEPTY KAKKAR

... Petitioner

VERSUS

AKASH CHANDYOK

... Respondent

O R D E R

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the transfer petition.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(A.M. Khanwilkar)

.....,J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

New Delhi;
February 22, 2017.